notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 49:112, the provisions of this Section contain12

appropriations in the total amount of Thirty-Two Million Dollars, be it more or less13

estimated, as specifically provided in each Subsection.14

A.  There is hereby appropriated the sum of Twenty Million Seven Hundred Thousand15

($20,700,000) Dollars, be it more or less estimated, out of the State General Fund (Direct)16

for Fiscal Year 2006-2007 to be allocated to pay the consent judgments, stipulated17

judgments, and other judgments against the state, if such judgments are final, and if such18

[...]

House Bill No. 706 by Representative Triche29
House Bill No. 748 by Representative Karen Carter30
House Bill No. 872 by Representative St. Germain31
House Bill No. 905 by Representative Greene32
House Bill No. 907 by Representative Farrar33

B.  The sum of Twenty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 ($24,500.00) Dollars34

is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year35

2006-2007 to be used to pay the judgment in the suit entitled "Ronald Arnold, Melissa36

Arnold, Brandi Arnold, and Brax Arnold v. the State of Louisiana through the Department37

of Transportation and Development", bearing Number 498,677 on the docket of the38

Nineteenth Judicial District Court, parish of East Baton Rouge, state of Louisiana.39

C.  The sum of Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Two and 44/100 ($15,202.44) Dollars40

is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year41

2006-2007 to be used to pay the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Sterling Aucoin, Jr.42

v. State of Louisiana, through the Department of Transportation and Development", bearing43

Number 112,498 "C" on the docket of the Sixteenth Judicial District Court, parish of St.44

Mary, state of Louisiana.45

D.  The sum of Three Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Six and1

70/100 ($358,456.70) Dollars, plus interest from February 26, 1999, until paid, is hereby2

appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana to be used to pay the judgment3

in the suit entitled "Keith Baham, Chad Baham, and Sheri Lynn Baham Cormier v. H&S4

[...]

Department of Transportation and Development, et al", bearing Number 06-900 on the14

docket of the Third Circuit Court of Appeal, state of Louisiana, on appeal from Number 99-15

1555 on the docket of the Fifteenth Judicial District Court, state of Louisiana.16

E.  The sum of One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Three and17

11/100 ($148,973.11) Dollars, plus interest from July 20, 2002, until paid, plus costs in the18

amount of Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Eight-Two and 52/100 ($17,482.52) Dollars,19

is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year20